506437177 01/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6483944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANA HOLECKO	01/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIANT, LLC.
Street Address:	1267 WILLIS STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	REDDING
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	96001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29765283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)243-8109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7187010700

Email: office@goldsteinpc.com

Correspondent Name: GOLDSTEIN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 320 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: RED BANK, NEW JERSEY 07701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G3915D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. GOLDSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Goldstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 01/07/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=G3915D1 Holecko filed Assignment#page1.tif source=G3915D1 Holecko filed Assignment#page2.tif source=G3915D1 Holecko filed Assignment#page3.tif

source=G3915D1 Holecko filed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506437177 REEL: 054840 FRAME: 0352

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is between:

Hana Holecko, who has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application ("said application") for United States Letters Patent entitled Tea Bag corresponding to Attorney Docket No. G3915D1 (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Veriant LLC, a company having a place of business at 1267 Willis Street, Suite 200, Redding, CA. 96001 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest including the right to file an application in and to the patent application including the right to make an application for and be granted a Patent, whether national, regional or international, in any country in the world, the right to file any revivals, re-fillings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and any copyright or design right in the drawings, together with all rights powers, privileges and immunities thereby conferred on the proprietor or owner thereof, including without Limitation accrued rights of action and remedies in respect of infringement of such rights and the right to claim priority from the Patent

1

PATENT REEL: 054840 FRAME: 0353 Application by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, for any country in the world including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Contracting State.

The ASSIGNOR further assign the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, know as

Title: Tea Bag

This invention(s) includes all improvements and may be found in one or more of the following documents:

- (a) US Filed Provisional Application Serial No.:
- (b) US Filed International Application Serial No.:
- (c) US Filed Patent Application Serial No.:
- (d) US Issued Patent No.: ____, issued on ___; and
- (e) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

The ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation: all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims and ownership rights; the right to be granted a patent; all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any foreign country; any related provisional, non-provisional, utility, design, registered or unregistered design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any foreign country; any extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties including claiming priority to the patent application(s), including the above listed patent application(s), by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country, and the right to file patent application(s) or design application(s) and be granted the patent(s) or design(s) throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any regio

AND I HEREBY authorize and request Goldstein Law Offices, P.C. of 320 Broad Street, Red Bank, NJ 07701, to insert here in the parentheses (Appl. No. 29/765283 and filed 21/07/20%) the filing date and application number of said application when known, which application corresponds to attorney docket no. **G3915D1**.

The ASSIGNOR further warrant that the ASSIGNOR is the true owner of all rights, including the right to claim priority from the Patent Application by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, for any country in the world including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Contracting State., and the true inventor of the invention(s) comprised in the Patent Application listed hereinabove.

The ASSIGNOR further covenant to do all such acts and to execute all such deeds and documents as may be necessary or expedient to perfect the title to ASSIGNEE to the Patent Application in any part of the World and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to the

This agreement and the parties' actions under this Agreement shall be governed by and construed under federal law as applicable, and the laws of the state of

ASSIGNEE

3

California without reference to conflict of law principles. The parties hereby

expressly consent to the jurisdiction and venue of the federal and state court

within the State of California.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his (her) own

knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are

believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the

knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the

application or any patent issuing thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the

day and year as written below:

Signed: 76-74-65 (ASSIGNOR) Date: 1/5/2021

Name: Hana Holecko

Signed: //w/// (ASSIGNEE) Date: 1/5/2021

Name: Veriant LLC

4

REEL: 054840 FRAME: 0356